
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4969
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF EDUCATION CENTRES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to the persons belonging to the minority communities to establish and operate their own educational centres for promoting education; and

(b) if so, the community-wise financial assistance released to such communities during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a): No, Madam. However, the Maulana Azad Education Foundation(MAEF) provides Grants-in-aid to NGOs for construction and expansion of schools, technicals/vocational training centres with emphasis on girl students.

(b): Details of Grants-in-aid to NGOs provided by MAEF during each of last three years and current year may be seen at Annexure.
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